(To be published in Part-I Section-II of the Gazette of India)

Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying *****

Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi.

Dated the 11 December, 2019

NOTIFICATION

No. A-20011/2/2013-Admn.I In pursuance of Department of Official Language's Office Order No. 5/10/2019-OL (Services) dated 04.12.2019, the President is pleased to appoint Ms. Swati Melti as Assistant Director in Level 10 of CCS (Revised Pay) Rules, 2016 in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, w.e.f. the forenoon of 04th December, 2019 on ad hoc basis for a period of one year or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Telephone No. 23382779

То

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (alongwith Hindi version) Distribution:

- > Ms. Swati Melti, Assistant Director
- > PS to Hon'ble Minister of FAHD/PS to Hon'ble MOS (FAHD) (SB) /
- Sr.PPS to Secretary (AHD)
- > AS&FA
- > AHC
- > All Divisional Heads, DADF/JS(Admn.)
- The Under Secretary (Services), Department of Official Language, NDCC-II, B-Wing, 4th Floor, Jai Sing Road, New Delhi – 01 w.r.t. Order dated 04.12.2019
- > Pay and Accounts Officer, D/o AJD&F, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- > P&AO (Sectt.), D/o Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- Cash & Coordination Section/DDO/Cashier/Admn.II/Library (DOAC)
- > Service Book/Personal File/Guard File
- > RTI Cell/R&I/Parliament/Vigilance/
- >/NIC for uploading on the website of Department of AHD

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Telephone No. 23382779